3 Total number of
securities issued
or the total
amount for which
the  securities
issued
(approximately)

Allotment of 1,08,17,000 (One Crore Eight Lakh Seventeen Thousand)
warrants at a price (including the Warrant Subscription Price and the warrant
exercise price) of Rs.316/- (Rupees Three Hundred Sixteen only) each payable
in cash (“Warrant Issue Price”) upon receipt of Rs. 85,45,43,000 (Rupees
Eighty-Five Crore Forty-Five Lakh Forty-Three Thousand only) at the rate of
Rs. 79/- (Rupees Seventy-Nine Only) per warrant, being 25% of the Issue
Price per warrant as upfront payment (“Warrant Subscription Price”).

Additional information in case of preferential issue:

4 Name of the
Allottees

As per Annexure I

5 Post allotment of
securities -
outcome of the
subscription,
issue price /
allotted price (in
case of
convertibles),
number of
investors

Outcome of the subscription:

Sr.
No
.

Name of
the
Allottees

Pre-Issue Equity
holding

No.of
warrant
s
allotted

Post   issue   Equity
Holding after
exercise of Warrants
(assuming full
Conversion
of Warrants)

No. of
shares

% No. of
shares

%

A Promoter

1. Anurag
Choudhary

3,30,00,000  6.70  6,000,000  3,90,00,000 7.73

2. Amit
Choudhary

1,37,50,000  2.79  4,000,000  1,77,50,000 3.52

B Others

1. Sucharita
Basu De

19,966  0.00  200,000  2,19,966 0.04

2. Mukund
Choudhary

4,700  0.00  100,000  1,04,700 0.02

3. Aditya
Paresh
Trivedi

-

-

100,000  1,00,000 0.02

4. Somesh
Satnalika

4,35,490  0.09  50,000  4,85,490 0.10

5. Kamlesh
Kumar
Agarwal

4,55,100  0.09  50,000  5,05,100 0.10

6. Satish
Kumar
Chhabra

75,400  0.02  50,000  1,25,400 0.02

7. Vikash
Kumar
Patodia

85,400  0.02  30,000  1,15,400 0.02

8. Avijit
Sasmal

-

-

30,000  30,000 0.01

9. Prashant
Prahladka

2,33,130  0.05  25,000  2,58,130 0.05

10. Rajesh
Kumar
Chokhani

30,234  0.01  25,000  55,234 0.01

11. Megha
Choudhary

4,290  0.00  25,000  29,290 0.01

12. Dinesh
Kumar
Verma

201  0.00  20,000  20,201 0.00

13. Vikash
Bajaj

31,800  0.01  14,000  45,800 0.01

14. Ayush
Agarwal

-

-

12,500  12,500 0.00

15. Sakshi
Agarwal

-

-

12,500  12,500 0.00

16. Monika
Saraswat

30,000  0.01  12,000  42,000 0.01

17. Dr Soumen
Chakrabort
y

1,32,444  0.03  10,000  1,42,444 0.03

18. Abhishek
Damani

13,070  0.00  10,000  23,070 0.00

19. Arindam
Mahata

-

-

6,000  6,000 0.00

20. Prakash
Dalmia

12,300  0.00  5,000  17,300 0.00

21. Pushpa
Chokhani

-

-

5,000  5,000 0.00

22. Saumya
Brata Dutta

-
-

5,000  5,000 0.00

23. Kingshuk
Bose

-

-

5,000  5,000 0.00

24. Arvind
Sunder
Shetty

-

-

5,000  5,000 0.00

25. Subroto
Mukherjee

144  0.00  5,000  5,144 0.00

26. Sudha
Choudhary

120  0.00  5,000  5,120 0.00

Issue Price: INR 316/- (Rupees Three Hundred Sixteen only) per equity share
(including a premium of INR 315/- (Rupees Three Hundred Fifteen only) per
equity share

Warrants had been allotted on 14 May 2024 carrying a right to subscribe to 1
Equity Share per warrant on receipt of amount at the rate of Rs. 79.00 per
warrant (being 25% of the issue price per warrant as “warrant subscription
price”).

No. of investors/allottees: 28 (Twenty Eight)

6 In case of
convertibles —
intimation on
conversion of
securities or on
lapse of the
tenure of the